1 CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2011. All Rights Reserved
Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
40V, Low Quiescent Current, 50mA Linear Regulator
ISL80136
The ISL80136 is a high voltage, low quiescent current linear
regulator ideally suited for “always-on” and “keep alive”

8 OUT Regulated output voltage. A 10µF X5R/X7R output capacitor is required for stability. Range: 0V to 12V
PAD It is recommended to solder the PAD to the ground plane.
Ordering Information
ISL80136IBEAJZ 80136 IBEAJZ -40 to +125 Yes ADJ 8 Ld EPSOIC M8.15B
ISL80136EVAL1Z Evaluation Platform
NOTES:
1. Add “-T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL80136. For more information on MSL please see techbrief TB363.
ISL80136
3 FN7970.0
December 15, 2011
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
IN pin to GND Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . GND - 0.3V to +45V
OUT pin to GND Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . .GND - 0.3V to 16V
EN pin to GND Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GND - 0.3V to IN
ADJ pin to GND Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GND - 0.3V to3V
Output Short-circuit Duration  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Indefinite
ESD Rating
Human Body Model (Tested per JESD22-A114E) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5kV
Machine Model (Tested per JESD-A115-A) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  200V
Charge Device Model (Tested per JESD22-C101C). . . . . . . . . . . . .  2.2kV
Latch Up (Tested per JESD78B; Class II, Level A) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100mA
Thermal Resistance (Typical) θJA (°C/W)  θJC (°C/W)
8 Ld EPSOIC Package (Notes 4, 5). . . . . . . . 50 9
Maximum Junction Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +150°C
Maximum Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -65°C to +175°C